Page 46 PZT Application Manual
MHz Filters
Introduction
Today, most FM radio designs use 10.7MHz IF filters.  The characteristics of these filters help determine the perfor-
mance characteristics of the radio it is used in.  Besides providing low cost filtering, ceramic10.7MHz IF filters provide
high selectivity, excellent temperature and environmental characteristics, optimal GDT performance, and a pass-band
that is symmetrical around the center frequency.  Such filters can provide all this while being packaged in a very com-
pact leaded or SMD package.

Parts
The following tables show the MHz part numbering system and the filters offered by Murata. Figure 44 below describes
the basic 10.7 MHz part number structure.
Figure 42: MHz Filter Vibration Mode
Figure 43: How the Filter Achives Bandpass Filter Effect
IN OUT
GND
Symmetrical Mode
Anti-Symmetrical Mode
Frequency
O
ut
pu
t L
ev
el
Symmetrical Mode
Anti-symmetrical Mode
Resonant Frequency
Anti-resonant
Frequency
X
X
X
Page 48 PZT Application Manual
Table 8 indicates the possible center frequency rank for the 10.7MHz filters. While all ranks are possible, all ranks have
not been design up each 10.7MHz part number. Please consult with Murata for rank availability for specific 10.7MHz
part number.
Table 9 describes each commonly available 10.7MHz and Sound IF (SFSH) filter series.  Some older series are listed
for reference only so any part with an asterisk (*) by it is no longer available for new designs.
Figure 44: MHz Part Numbering System
Code
30kHz Step      Toler-
ance Code Equal  To
"No Code"
25 kHz Step  Tolerance
Code Equal  To "H"
Color Code
D 10.64MHz+30kHz 10.64MHz+25kHz Black
B 10.67MHz+30kHz 10.67MHz+25kHz Blue
A 10.70MHz+30kHz 10.70MHz+25kHz Red
C 10.73MHz+30kHz 10.73MHz+25kHz Orange
E 10.76MHz+30kHz 10.76MHz+25kHz White
Z Combination Of: A,B,C,D,E
M Combination Of: A,B,C
Table 8. Rank of Center Frequency
MHz Filter
Series Type
Description GDT Type SMD
SFE A10 Low loss and high selectivity N N
SFE B10 High attenuation N N
SFE C10 Thin and low profile.  Same performance. N N
SFE MX Controlled G.D.T filter Y N
SFE MA8 Controlled G.D.T filter Y N
SFE ML Controlled G.D.T filter Y N
SFE MA19 Wide bandwidth filter. N N
SFE MTE Narrow bandwidth N N
SFE MVE Narrow bandwidth N N
SFE MFP Narrow bandwidth N N
Table 9. MHz Filter Series Description
Series
See list of
available
MHz series
Center Frequency
(MHz)
Indicates
Electrical
Specification
Tolerance of Center
Frequency
No Code =  30kHz
H =  25kHz
K =  20kHz
K and H option not
available for every
filter
+
+
+
Rank of Center
Frequency
See Table 8 for list of
possible letters
Center frequency ranks
other than “A” not
available for all parts
SFE     10.7     MA5     H     -     A
PZT Application Manual Page 49
SFT
Single substrate 3 section filter. High
selectivity and spurious suppression.
N N
SFECV Surface mount IF filter N Y
SFECS Miniature version of SFECV N Y
CFEC* Surface mount IF filter N Y
KMFC545 Super wide bandwidth filter N N
CFECV GDT controlled version of SFECV Y Y
CFECS Miniature version of CFECV Y Y
SFSH* TV IF filter, 3.58 – 6.5MHz N N
SFSRA TV IF filter, 3.58 – 6.5MHz N N